Date: 01/05/24 Shaler Area School District Page: 1

Time:13:29:35 : SUPPLEMENT C.1A OF JANUARY 10, 2024 FOR JANUARY 17, 2024 (CHECKS) 2023-2024 BAROSS
Check Dates 12/01/23 - 12/31/23 . : Check # 00001000 - 99999999

Check . Date Vendor# Vendor Name P.O. F/P InvDate Invoice# Check Amount Batch Src Stat
" 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

10194774 12/01/23 KEY53 KEYSTONE CQLLECTIONS GROUP $679.48 20231291 CC R
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - SHALER WAGE 047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 1201723 PY-VD13F-20231201P 379.96
TAX
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - NORTH 047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VD13NA-20231201P 299.52
ALLEGHENY SD

10194775 12/01/23 ZZ06 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION $43,148.43 20231291 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 047042 / 10-0470.042.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VD07-20231201P 43,148.43

10194776 12/01/23 2216 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205 $3,135.00 20231291 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CUSTODIAN DUES 047032 / 10-0470.032.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VD06-20231201P 3,135.00

10194777 12/01/23 ZZ17 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205 $4,672.00 20231291 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CLERICAL DUES 047031/ 10-0470.031.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VD05-20231201P 4,672.00

10194786 12/06/23 DIP03 CATLYN DiPASQUALE $46.41 20231209 CC R
LIGHT/PBIS TITLE IV PURCHASES 11906104313114 / 10-1190.610.431.31.14 12/05/23 AMATAR 46.41

10194787 12/06/23 FOS07 LISA FOSTER $1,215.90 20231201 CC R
STUDENT TRANSPORT-SPECIAL EDUC - 275051355 / 10-~2750.513.000.00.55 12/05/23 NOV2023 1,215.90
10/25/23-11/30/23

10194788 12/06/23 HENO7 WILLIAM OR BETH HENLINE ' $1,800.00 20231201 CC R
STUDENT TRANSPORT-SPECIAL 275051355 / 10-2750.513.000.00.55 12/05/23 NOV2023 1,800.00
EDUC-NOVEMBER 2023

10194789 12/06/23 JMS5 JIM MCDERMOTT . . $107.53 20231201 CC . R
pGHTIPBlS TITLE IV PURCHASE 11906104313114 / 10-1190.610.431.31.14 . 12/05/23 VISTA 107.53

10194790 12/06/23  GEI02 ' KATHY GEIB o $200.00 20231201 q:c' 'R
C.M. TUTOR SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE . 422002 / 10-0422.002.000.00.00 . ' 12/04/23 4-CM (11-28-2023) 200.00
W/ESTABLISHED COMP ED ACC ' :

10194791 12/06/23 PIE23 KIMBERLY PIEKARSKI $55.62 20231201 CC ' R

SUPPLIES FOR LIGHT/PBIS TITLE IV . 11806104313114 / 10-1190.610.431.31.14 12/05/23 13031 55.62



047042 / 10-0470.042.000.00.00

PY-VD(07-20231215P 43,173.26

Date: 01/05/24 Shaler Area School District Page: 2
Time:13:29:35 SUPPLEMENT C.1A OF JANUARY 10, 2024 FOR JANUARY 17, 2024 (CHECKS) 2023-2024 BAROS55
Check Dates 12/01/23 - 12/31/23 Check # 00001000 - 99999999
Check Date Vendor# Vendor Name . InvDate Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank . .
10194792 12/06/23 82APC SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL $1,238.37 20231201 CC R
NOVEMBER 2023 DIVIDENDS 3299599 / 10-3299.599.000.00.00 12/04/23 94013440-94013447 -12.‘38‘
BOYS BASKETBALL OFFICIALS - ARBITER 32575997 50—3257.599.000.00.00 12/04/23 94013440-94013447 297.00
PAYMENTS
GIRLS BASKETBALL OFFICIALS - ARBITER 3259599 / 10-3259.599.000.00.00 12/04/23 94013440-94013447 396.00
PAYMENTS
SWIMMING OFFICIALS - CHECKS 3280599 / 10-3280.599.000.00.00 12/04/23 94013440-94013447 276.00
BOWLING LANE FEES 3281810/ 10-3281.810.000.00.00 12/04/23 94013440-94013447 233.00
ARBITER PROCESSING FEES 3299599 / 10-3299.599.000.00.00 12/04/23 94013440-94013447 48.75
10194793 12/06/23 SHOS54 SHOP'N SAVE $462.36 20231201 CC R
WEEKLY PURCHASES 116103109/ 10-1110.610.000.31.09 12/04/23 12042023 297.83
WEEKLY PURCHASES 121161030/ 10-1211.610.000.30.00 12/04/23 12042023 164.53
10194794 12/06/23 UGIS3 UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC $4,813.06 20231201 CC R
10/18/23 - 11117123 262062131 / 10-2620.621.000.31.00 11/30/23 G5947811 2,088.36
10/118/23 - 11/17/23 262062135 / 10-2620.621.000.35.00 11/30/23 G5947858 2,087.07
10/18/23 - 11117123 262062113 / 10-2620.621.000.13.00 11/30/23 G5947875 637.63
10194795 12/06/23 WELO5 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING $4,381.00 20231201 CC R
11117123 - 12/16/23 2510442 7 10-2519.442.000.00.00 11/21/23 5027584802 186.00
12/21/23 - 1/20/23 2540442 / 10-2540.442.000.00.00 11/24/23 5027629504 4,195.00
10194796 12/06/23 JMWO1 J.M. WEBER PHOTOGRAPHY : $200.00 20231201 CC R
SCHOOL BOARD PICTURES 23106107 10-2310.610.000.00.00 12/05/23 1018 . 200.00
© 10184943 12/15/23 KEY53 KEYSTONE COLLEC‘nONé GROUP $726.65 20231292 CC R
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - SHALER WAGE 047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-VD13F-20231215P 411.94
TAX ‘ .
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - NORTH 047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 12/1523 PY-VD13NA-20231216P 314.71
ALLEGHENY SD
10194944 121185123 ZZ06 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNI'I'Y QhEDIT UNION $43,173.25 20231292 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 12/15123



Pége: 3
BARO55
Check # 00001000 - 99999993

Date: 01/05/24
Time: 13:29:35

Check Dates 12/01/23 - 12/31/23

: Shaler Area School District
SUPPLEMENT C.1A OF JANUARY 10, 2024 FOR JANUARY 17, 2024 (CHECKS) 2023-2024

12007123

Check Date Vendor# Vendor Name P.O. F/P InvDate Invoice# Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank ' '
10194944 12/15/23 ZZ206 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION $43,173.25 20231292 CC R
10194945 12/15/23 2215 SHALER AREA EDUCATION ASSOCIATION $30,124.41 20231292 CC R
EMPLOYEE - TEACHER DUES 047030 / 10-0470.030.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-VD04-20231215P 30,124.41
10194946 12/13/23 ALLEE6 ALLEGHENY VALLEY BAND ASSOCIATION $150.00 20231201 CC O
REGISTRATION FEE FOR ALLEGHENY VALLEY 321581035 / 10-3215.810.000.35.00 11/30/23 #15 150.00
BAND (2 STUDENTS)
10194947 12/13/23 BIGO3 BIG 56 CONFERENCE $264.00 20231201 CC R
TICKETS FOR ALL FIRST TEAM 3265810 / 10-3265.810.000.00.00 12/06/23 120623 264.00
ALL-CONFERENCE FALL SPORTS 2023
10194948 12/13/23 BUT08 BUTLER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT $175.00 20231201 CC R
BUTLER JV TOURNAMENT WRESTLING 3295810/ 10-3295.810.000.00.00 12/06/23 120623 175.00
12/9/23
10194949 12/13/123 DINO2 DINUCCI PLUMBING INC. $2,494.00 20231201 CC R
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043111 / 10-2620.431.000.11.00 20231252 P 12/07/23 12723A 59.15
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043113/ 10-2620.431.000.13.00 20231252 P 12/07/23 12723A 59.15
Operation/bidg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043114/ 10-2620.431.000.14.00 20231252 P 12/07/23 12723A 59.14
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043115/ 10-2620.431.000.15.00 20231252 P 12/07/23 12723A 59.14
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043119/ 10-2620.431.000.19.00 20231252 P 12007/23 12723A 59.14
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043131 / 10-2620.431.000.31.00 20231252 P 12/07/23 12723A 59.14
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043135 / 10-2620.431.000.35.00 20231252 P 12/07/23 12723A 59.14
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043111 / 10-2620.431.000.11.00 20231252 F 12/07/23 127238 297.14
Operation/bidg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043113 / 10-2620.431.000.13.00 20231252 F  12/07/23 12723B 29714
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043114 / 10-2620.431.000.14.00 20231252 F 12!07/23 127238 297.12
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043115/ 10-2620.431.000.15.00 20231252 F 12/07/23 .127238 297.15
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043119/ 10-2620.431.000.15.00 20231252 F 120723 127238 297.15
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance  262043131/10-2620.431.000.31.00 - 20231252  F 12007123 127238 297.15
Operation/bidg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043135 / 10-2620.431.000.35.00 20231252 F 127238 297.15

10194950

1213123

FIR13 KEVIN FIRMANI/ BETH VRBANIC

$29.06 20231201 CC O



Date: 01/05/24 , Shaler Area School District Page: 4

Time: 13:29:35 SUPPLEMENT C.1A OF JANUARY 10, 2024 FOR JANUARY 17, 2024 (CHECKS) 2023-2024 BAR0SS
Check Dates 12/01/23 - 12/31/23 : Check # 00001000 - 99999999
Check - Date Vendor# Vendor Name P.O. F/P InvDate Invoice# - Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10194950 1213123 FIR13 KEVIN FIRMANI/ BETH VRBANIC ‘ . $29.06 20231201 CC O
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 12/11/23  615516-2023 29.06
10194951 12/13/23 HAMO?7 SCOTT S HAMMOND / ELIZABETH $14.53 20231201 CC O
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114 / 10-6111.004.000.00.00 121123  519H177-2023 14.53
10184952 12/13/23 HAR29 JAMES E HARTBAUER / MARY CHRISTINE $111.39 20231201 CC O
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114 / 10-6111.004.000.00.00 12/11/23  520K161-2023 111.39
10194953 12/13/23  PAL18 PALADIN PROJECTS $12,400.00 20231201 CC R
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043111/ 10-2620.431.000.11.00 20230288 F  07/214/23 2489 1,700.00
Operation/bidg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043113/ 10-2620.431.000.13.00 20230288 F 07,2123 2489 1,200.00
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043114 / 10-2620.431.000.14.00 20230288 F  07/21/23 2489 600.00
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043119/ 10-2620.431.000.19.00 20230288 F 07/21/23 2489 1,500.00
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043131 / 10-2620.431.000.31.00 20230288 F  07/21/23 2489 5,850.00
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043135 / 10-2620.431.000.35.00 20230288 F  07/21/23 2489 1,550.00
10194954 12113723 PEN16 PIAA/PA INTERSCHOLASTIC ATH ASSO $70.00 20231201 CC R
PIAA 2023 GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS GREEN 3267810/ 10-3267.810.000.00.00 11/30/23  INV0002278 70.00
FEES
10194955 12/13/23  PME02 PMEA $360.00 20231201 CC O
PMEA REGISTRATION 322181031 / 10-3221.810.000.31.00 12/08/23 HS23-24#22 360.00
10194956 12113/23 PPGS56 PPG ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS ' $628.02 20231201 CC R
MAINT UP-KEEP - GENERAL SUPPLIES - 263061035 / 10-2630.610.000.35.00 20231260 F  05/11/23 977820000008 . 288.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL S
MAINT - GEN SUP - HS 262061031 / 10-2620.610.000.31.00 20231260 = F  08/16/23 979220000082 " 340.02
10194957 - 12M3123  ALLS5 REPUBLIC SERVICES ) T $12,637.95 20231201 CC R
MAINT -DlSPOSAL SERVICES - BURCHFIELD 262041111/ 10-2620.411.000.11.00 - 20230340 P 11/20/23 0264-002987396 C " 51406
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - MARZOLF 262041113/ 10-2620.411.000.13.00 20230340 P 11/20/23 0264-002987396 ’ - 433.54
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - RESERVE 262041114/ 10-2620.411.000.14.00 20230340 P 11/20/23 0264-0029873% . - 396.62
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - SCOTT 262041115/ 10-2620.411.000.15.00 - 20230340 P 11/20/23 0264-002987396 ‘ 396.62



Date: 01/05/24 Shaler Area School District Page: §
Time:13:29:35 SUPPLEMENT C.1A OF JANUARY 10, 2024 FOR JANUARY 17, 2024 (CHECKS) 2023-2024 BAROSS
Check Dates 12/01/23 - 12/31/23 Check # 00001000 - 99999999
Check ’ Date Vendor# Vendor Name P.0. F/P InvDate Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
40-0101 .002.000.00.09 Cash - PNC Bank
10194957 12113123 ALL55 REPUBLIC SERVICES $12,537.95 20231201 CC R
MAINT - Disposal Services - ELEM SCHOOL 262041119/ 10-2620.411.000.19.00 20230340 P 11/20/23 0264-002987396 795.92
MAINT - Disposal Services - ELEM SCHOOL 262041119/ 10-2620.411.000.19.00 20231241 F 11/20/23 0264-002987396 2,500.00
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - HS 262041131 / 10-2620.411.000.31.00 20230340 P 11/20/23 0264-002987386 1,181.11
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - HS 262041131/ 10-2620.411.000.31.00 20231241 F 11/20/23 0264-002987396 2,500.00
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - MIDDLE 262041135/ 10-2620.411.000.35.00 20230340 P 11/20/23 0264-002987396 1,320.08
SCHOOL
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - MIDDLE 262041135/ 10-2620.411.000.35.00 20231241 F 11/20/23 0264-002987396 2,500.00
SCHOOL
10194958 12/13/23 RES05 RESERVE TWP WATER DEPT $1,205.60 20231201 CC R
9/5/23 - 12/5/23 262042414 / 10-2620.424.000.14.00 12/12/23 DEC23 1,205.60
10194959 12/13/123 82APC SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL $3,351.50 20231201 CC R
BOYS BASKETBALL OFFICIALS - ARBITER 3257598 / 10-3257.599.000.00.00 12/11/123 121123 2,135.00
PMTS
GIRLS BASKETBALL OFFICIALS - ARBITER 3259599 / 10-3259.599.000.00.00 12/11123 121123 747.00
PMTS
SWIMMING OFFICIALS CHECKS 3280599 / 10-3280.599.000.00.00 12/14/23 121123 276.00
BOWLING LANE FEES 3281810/ 10-3281.810.000.00.00 12/11/23 121123 96.00
ARBITER PROCESSING FEES 3299599 / 10-3299.599.000.00.00 12/11/23 121123 97.50
10194960 12/13/123 SHO54 SHOP °'N SAVE $318.46 20231201 CC R
WEEKLY PURCHASES 116103109/ 10-1110.610.000.31.09 12/11/23 12112023 188.32
WEEKLY PURCHASES 121161030/ 10-1211.610.000.30.00 12/11/23 12112023 130.14
10194961 12/13123 HAR02 THE HARTFORD ) . . $8,005.61 20231_ 201 CC R
EMPL_OYER LIFE INS-213 DECEMBER 2023 047538 / 10-0475.038.000.00.00 12/12/23 646882321132 8,005.61
10194962 12!15I23 UGIs3 UGI E.NERGY SERVICES, LLC . $2,010.25 20231201 . CC R
10/24/23 - 11/27/23 L 262062111 / 10-2620.621.000.11.00 12/04/23 ' G5950441 2,010.25
10194963 1213123  WEL05 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING ) $4,185.42 20231201 CC R
11/28/23 5027669081 340.43

12/24/23 - 1/123/24 238044211/ 10-2380.442.000.11.00



Date: 01/05/24 Shaler Area School District Page: 6
Time:13:20:35 SUPPLEMENT C.1A OF JANUARY 10, 2024 FOR JANUARY 17, 2024 (CHECKS) 2023-2024 BAROSS
Check Dates 12/01/23 - 12/31/23 Check # 00001000 - 99999999
Check Date . Vendor# Vendor Name P.O. F/P InvDate Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10194963 12113/23  WELO5 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING $4,185.12 20231201 CC R
12/24/23 - 1/23124 238044213 / 10-2380.442.000.13.00 11/28/23 5027665081 340.43
12/24/23 - 1/23/24 238044214 / 10-2380.442.000.14.00 11/28/23 5027669081 34043
12/24/23 - 1/23/24 238044215 / 10-2380.442.000.15.00 11/28/23 5027669081 34043
12/24/23 - 1/23/24 238044219 / 10-2380.442.000.19.00 11/28/23 5027669081 510.64
12124123 - 1/23/24 238044231 / 10-2380.442.000.31.00 11/28/23 5027669081 1,361.69
12/24/23 - 1/23/24 238044235 / 10-2380.442.000.35.00 11/28/23 5027668081 510.64
12/24/23 - 1/23/124 2510442/ 10-2519.442.000.00.00 11/28/23 5027669081 340.43
12124723 - 1123124 2610442/ 10-2611.442.000.00.00 11/28/23 5027669082 100.00
10194964 12193723 EMP01 EMPLOYER-TEAMSTERS 205 $8,243.00 20231201 CC R
EMPLOYER VISION-P-215 JANUARY 2023 047534 / 10-0475.034.000.00.00 12/13/23 JANUARY2024 2,293.00
EMPLOYER DENTAL-P-212 JANUARY 2023 047536 / 10-0475.036.000.00.00 12/13/23 JANUARY2024 §,950.00
10194965 12113723 IPCO1 INSIGHT PA CYBER $13,604.91 20231201 CC R
TUITION NOVEMBER - DECEMBER 2023 1166230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 12/04/23 905044 7,795.29
TUITION NOVEMBER - DECEMBER 2023 124156230 / 10-1241.562.000.30.00 12/04/23 905044 5,809.62
10194966 12/20/23 AHC99 ACHIEVEMENT HOUSE CHARTER SCHOOL $2,598.43 20231205 CC O
TUIITION FOR NOVEMBER & DECEMBER 2023 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 1211723 808415 2,698.43
10194967 12120123 AE13 ANGELA EVANS (M2) $899.00 20231201 CC O
2024 EMERGING LEADERS ACADEMY 227136013 / 10-2271.360.000.13.00 12/13/23 07867 899.00
REGISTRATION
10194968 12120123 CD100 CARL DAWSON . ©. $2,250.00 20231201 CC R
BI-MONTHLY PAYROLL PROCESSING FEE = 2510330/ 10-2519.330.000.00.00 12/13/23 100 -2,250.00 i
10194969 12/20/23 CIT21 EDSYS INC-CITY CHARTER HIGH SCHROOL 5;1.167.04 20231205 CC O
TUITION FOR SEPTEMBER, OCTOBER & 1156230/ 10-111 0.562'.000.30.0_0 12/08/23 SEPT-NOV2023 4,167.04
NOVEMBER 2023 )
10184970 12120123 'SUNO2 CROWN.CASTLE : : $5,042.96 20231201 CC R
TRANSPORT/TELECOMMUNICATIONS 2620538/ 10-2620.538.000.00.00 20230393 P 12/01/23 1463432 5,042.96-



Date: 01/05/24 ' Shaler Area School District ' Page: 7

Time:13:29:35 " SUPPLEMENT C.1A OF JANUARY 10, 2024 FOR JANUARY 17, 2024 (CHECKS) 2023-2024 BARO0S5
Check Dates 12/01/23 - 12/31/23 Check # 00001000 - 99999999
Check Date  Vendorf Vendor Name ' P.O. FIP InvDate Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10194970 12/20/23  SUNO2 CROWN CASTLE $5,042.96 20231201 CC R
10194971 12/20/23  FIR13  KEVIN FIRMANI/ BETH VRBANIC $27.68 20231201 CC O
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 - 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 12/18/23  615516-2022 27.68
10194972 12/20/23  FLOOS THE FLOURISH GROUP, LLC $1,250.00 20231201 CC R
STAFF WELLNESS EVENT-04-25-23 2839390189 / 10-2839.390.189.00.00 12/20/23 1054 1,250.00
10194973 12/20/23  GRA14 AMANDA GRADY $875.86 20231201 CC R
2023 PAPBS NETWORK&MTSS IMPLEMENTS 227136035 / 10-2271.360.000.35.00 12/20/23 NOV2023 85.00
FORUM 11/1-11/3
HERSHEY PA LODGING 11/11-11/3/23 227158135 / 10-2271.581.000.35.00 1212023 NOV2023 790.86
10194974 12/20/23  HAMO? SCOTT S HAMMOND / ELIZABETH $13.84 20231201 CC O
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 12/20/23  519H177-2022 13.84
10194975 12/20/23  HAR29 JAMES E HARTBAUER / MARY CHRISTINE $106.03 20231201 CC O
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 12/20/23 520K161-2022 106.09
10194876 12120123  35DS DANA LIPTAK $2,700.00 20231200 CC R
JAN-MAR 2024 RETIREE INCENTIVE 1128111 /10-1110.281.000.11.00 122023  JAN-MAR2024 2,700.00
10194977 12/20/23  PCC99 PA CYBER CHARTER SCHOOL $46,338.10 20231205 CC O
TUITION DECEMBER 2023 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 12/20/23 DEC2023 4,141.25
TUITION DECEMBER 2023 1156230 / 10-1110.562.000.30.00 12/20/23 DEC2023 17,945.41
TUITION DECEMBER 2023 124156210 / 10-1241.562.000.10.00 12/20/23 DEC2023 2,906.55
“TUITION DECEMBER 2023 1’24156230/10-1241.562.000{30.00_ 12/120/23 DEC2023 20,345.89
10194978 1212023  PMEO2 PMEA .- . ' $130.00 20231201 CC O
PMEA REGISTRATION FEES . 321581031/ 10-3215.810.000.31.00 S 12/2023 HS23-24#23 130.00 -
10194979 12120123 PRO66 PROVIDENT CHARTER SCHOOL : , : $40,075.52 20231205 CC O -
TUITION DECEMBER 2023 1156210 / 10-1110.562.000.10.00 . 12/01/23 DEC2023 : 5,196.86
TUITION DECEMBER 2023 " 124156210/ 10-1241.562.000.10.00 : 12/01/23 DEC2023 : 29,065.55

TUITION DECEMBER 2023 124156230 / 10-1241.562.000.30.00 120123 DEC2023 ' 5,813.11



Date: 01/05/24 Shaler Area School District Page: 8

Time:13:29:35 SUPPLEMENT C.1A OF JANUARY 10, 2024 FOR JANUARY 17, 2024 (CHECKS) 20232024 BAROSS
Check Dates 12/01/23 - 12/31/23 _ Check # 00001000 - 89999999
" Check Date . Vendor# Vendor Name o P.O. F/P InvDate Invoice# Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank . . -
10184979 12/20/123 PRO66 PROVIDENT CHARTER SCHOOL . $40,075.52 20231205 CC O
101949380 12/20/23 ALLSS REPUBLIC SERVICES $300.00 20231201 CC O
MAINT -DISPOSAL SERVICES - BUTLER PLANK 262041101 / 10-2620.411.000.01.00 20230340 P 12/20/23 0264-002991668 300.00
10194981 12/20/23 ALLSS REPUBLIC SERVICES $300.00 20231201 CC O
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - HS 262041131 / 10-2620.411.000.31.00 20230340 P 12/20/23 0264-002991667 300.00
10194982 12/20/23 82APC SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL $1,172.25 20231201 CC R
Basketball - Boys - OFFICIALS ARBITER 3257599 / 10-3257.599.000.00.00 12/20/23 DEC182023 587.00
PAYMENTS
Basketball - Girls - OFFICIALS ARBITER 3259599 / 10-3259.599.000.00.00 12/20/23 DEC182023 160.00
PAYMENTS
Swimming - Boys & Girls - OFFICIALS CHECKS 3280599 / 10-3280.599.000.00.00 12/20/23 DEC182023 276.00
Bowling - Boys & Girls - LANE FEES 3281810/ 10-3281.810.000.00.00 12/20/23 DEC182023 120.00
ARBITER PROCESSING FEES 3289599 / 10-3299.599.000.00.00 12/20/23 DEC182023 29.25
10194983 12/20/23 SHOS54 SHOP ‘N SAVE $367.65 20231201 CC R
WEEKLY PURCHASES 116103109 / 10-1110.610.000.31.09 12/20/23 201823 119.95
WEEKLY PURCHASES 6103509 / 10-1110.610.000.35.09 12/20/23 201823 79.60
WEEKLY PURCHASES 121161030/ 10~1211.610.000.30.00 12/20/23 201823 168.10
10194984 12/20/23 Cw31 CRAIG WELLS $1,038.60 20231201 CC R
REIMBURSEMENT FOR SWPBIS 1161043131/ 10-1110.610.431.31.00 1220/23 HS23-24#25 1,038.60
10194985 12/271123 CD100 CARL DAWSON ’ ) " $2,250.00 20231201 CC R
BL-MONTHLY PAYROLL -12/29/23 2510330/ 10-2519.330.000.00.00 : 12/27/23 200 2,250.00
10194986 . 12129123 KEY53 KEYSTONE COLIECTIONS GROUP ) . . ) $647.88- 20231293 CC O
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - SHALER WAGE 047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-VD13F-2023122SP 340.68 .
TAX . .
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - NORTH . 047025/ 10-0470.025.000.00.00 ° : . 12/29/23 PY-VD13NA-20231229P 307.20

ALLEGHENY SD

10194987 12/29/23 2206 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION $43,173.25 20231293 CC O



Date: 01/05/24 Shaler Area School District Page: 9

Time:13:29:35 . SUPPLEMENT C.1A OF JANUARY 10, 2024 FOR JANUARY 17, 2024 (CHECKS) 2023-2024 BAR0SS
Check Dates 12/01/23 - 12/31/23 Check # 00001000 - 99999999
Check Date Vendor# Vendor Name P.O. FIP InvDate Invoice# Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10194987 12/29/23 ZZ06 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION i $43,173.25 20231293 CC O
EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 047042 / 10-0470.042.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-VD07-20231229P 43,173.25
10194988 12/29/23 2Z17 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205 $55.00 20231293 CC O
EMPLOYEE - CLERICAL DUES 047031 / 10-0470.031.000.00.00 12/18/23 PY-VD05-20231218P 55.00
10194989 12/31/23 22318 THE HARTFORD $7,333.74 20231298 CC O
EMPLOYEE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 0101002 / 10-0101.002.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VD10H-20231201M 3,666.87
HARTFORD
EMPLOYEE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 0101002 / 10-0101.002.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-VD10H-20231215M 3,666.87
HARTFORD
10194990 1231123 ZZ32 NATIONAL D.R.I.V.E. $12.00 20231298 CC O
EMPLOYEE - National D.R.LV.E. 047031/ 10-0470.031.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VD23-20231201M 4.00
EMPLOYEE - National D.R.L.V.E. 047031 / 10-0470.031.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-VD23-20231215M 4.00
EMPLOYEE - National D.R.LV.E. 047031 / 10-0470.031.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-VD23-20231229M 4.00
10194991 12/31/23 Zz24 TUITION ACCOUNT PROG BUR $695.00 20231298 CC O
EMPLOYEE - TUITION-TAP 529 047060 / 10-0470.060.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VD18-20231201M 335.00
EMPLOYEE - TUITION-TAP 528 047060 / 10-0470.060.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-VD18-20231215M 335.00
EMPLOYEE - TUITION-TAP 529 047060 / 10-0470.060.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-VD18-20231229M 25.00
99999969 12/01/23 2202 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $48,429.29 1220 WT O
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 ’ 12/01/23 PY-ST-PA-20231201P 48,429.29
98999970 12/01/23 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL . ' $403,147.09 1220 WT R
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 047012 / 10-0470.012.000.00.00 12/01/23  PY-FIT-20231201P ) 161,936.37 -
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-MCARE-20231201P 22,873.86
EMPLOYER - Medicare ) 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 12/01(23 PY-MCARE-20231201P 22,873.86
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011/ 10-0470.011.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-SOSEC-20231201P 97,731.50
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 o 12/01/23  PY-SOSEC-20231201P 97,731.50
99999971 12/01/23 ZZDD SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST : $1,008,905.43 1220 WT R.

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 12/01/23. PY-DDN-20231201P 995,830.43



Date: 01/05/24
Time: 13:29:35

Check Dates 12/01/23 - 12/31/23

Shaler Area School District
SUPPLEMENT C.1A OF JANUARY 10, 2024 FOR JANUARY 17, 2024 (CHECKS) 2023-2024

Page: 10
BARO055

Check # 00001000 - 99999999

Check Date  Vendor# Vendor Name P.O. F/P InvDate Invoice# Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank .
99899971 12/01/23 ZZDD SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST $1,008,905.43 1220 WT R
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-DDF-20231201P 13,075.00
99999972 12/01/23 GAPA1 Great American Plan Administrators inc $35,196.72 ' 1220 WT V
EMPLOYEE - T.SA. - C FOR LINCOLN 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 *VPY-VDO1C-20231201P 7,638.85
INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - E FOR AMERICAN FUNDS 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 *VPY-VDO1E-20231201P 4,425.85
EMPLOYEE - T.SA. - G FOR EMPLOYEE 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 *VPY-VD01G-20231201P 1,650.00
BENEFIT/GWN
EMPLOYEE - T.SA. - ING (AETNA) 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 *VPY-VD014-20231201P 2,300.99
EMPLOYEE - T.SA. -L FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 *VPY-VD01L-20231201P 6,472.00
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - M FOR LINCOLN 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 *VPY-VD01M-20231201P 1,620.00
FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - Q FOR FIDELITY 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 *VPY-VD01Q-20231201P 2,685.00
INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - R FOR WADDELL AND 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 *VPY-VD0O1R-20231201P 2,445.00
REED
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 1 FOR EMPLOYEE 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 *VPY-VR01-20231201P 440.00
BENEFIT
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 2 FOR FIDELITY 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 *VPY-VR02-20231201P 100.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 3 FOR LINCOLN 04701 7 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 *VPY-VR03-20231201P 1,235.00
INVESTMENTS
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 4 FOR LINCOLN 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/0123 *VPY-VR04-20231201P 3,844.03
FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - § FOR WAD & REED 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 *VPY-VR05-20231201P 50.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 6 FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 *VPY-VR06-20231201P. 280.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 7 FOR KMC 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 "VPY-VR07-20231201P -100.00
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - C FOR LINCOLN 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 09/16110 *VPY-VD01C-20100916P 100.00
INVESTMENT )
99939973 ' 1201723 GAPA1 Great American Plan Administrators Inc . ’ . $35,096.72 1220 WT . R
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - C FOR LINCOLN 04701 7 10-0470.001.000.00.00, 12/01/23 . PY-VD01C-20231201P 7,638.85
INVESTMENT : - '
12/01/23 PY-VDO1E-20231201P 4,42585

EMPLOYEE - T.SA. - E FOR AMERICAN FUNDS 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00



Date: 01/05/24
Time: 13:29:35

Check Dates 12/01/23 - 12/31/23

Shaler Area School District
SUPPLEMENT C.1A OF JANUARY 10, 2024 FOR JANUARY 17, 2024 (CHECKS) 2023-2024

Page: 11
BARO55

Check # 00001000 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor# Vendor Name P.O. F/P InvDate Invoice# Check Amount Batch ~'Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank A
99999973 12/01/23 GAPA1 Great American Plan Administrators Inc $35,096.72 1220 WT R
EMPLOYEE - T.SA. - G FOR EMPLOYEE 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/0923 PY-VD01G-20231201P 1,650.00
BENEFIT/GWN
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - ING (AETNA) 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VD01I-20231201P 2,300.99
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - L FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VD01L-20231201P 6,472.00
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - M FOR LINCOLN 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VDO1M-20231201P 1,620.00
FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - T.SA. - Q FOR FIDELITY 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VD01Q-20231201P 2,685.00
INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - R FOR WADDELL AND 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VD01R-20231201P 2,445.00
REED
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 1 FOR EMPLOYEE 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 120123 PY-VR01-20231201P 440.00
BENEFIT
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 2 FOR FIDELITY 04701 /7 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VR02-20231201P 100.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 3 FOR LINCOLN 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VR03-20231201P 1,235.00
INVESTMENTS
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 4 FOR LINCOLN 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VR04-20231201P 3,844.03
FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 5 FOR WAD & REED 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-VR05-20231201P 50.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 6 FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01723  PY-VR06-20231201P 290.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 7 FOR KMC 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/01/23  PY-VR07-20231201P -100.00
99999974 12/01/23 ZZ33 VOYA RETIREMENT SYSTEM $4,153.97 1220 WT O
EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 464002 / 10-0464.002.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-RTGDC-20231201P 2,284.70
EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 475030/ 10-0475.030.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-RTGDC-20231201P 1,869.27
99999975 12/01/23 ZZ01 ,PNC BANK PAYROLL : $1,836.88 1220 HC R
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 12/01/23 PY-NET-20231201P 1,836.88
DEPOSITED
99999981 © 121523  Zz02 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $52,82682 1220 WT R
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 12/15/23- PY-ST-PA-20231215P 52,826.82
99999983 12/15/23 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL $443,053.21 1220 WT. R
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 047012 / 10-0470.012.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-FIT-20231215P 180,878.47



Date: 01/05/24 Shaler Area School District Page: 12
Time:13:29:35 SUPPLEMENT C.1A OF JANUARY 10, 2024 FOR JANUARY 17, 2024 (CHECKS) 2023-2024 BAR0SS
Check Dates 12/01/23 - 12/31/23 . Check # 00001000 - 99999999
Check Date Vendor#  Vendor Name P.O. F/P InvDate  Invoice # . Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
99999983 12/45/23 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL $443,053.21 1220 WT R
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-MCARE-20231215P 24,950.86 ’
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-MCARE-20231215P 24,950.86
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011 7 10-0470.011.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-SOSEC-20231215P 106,136.51
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 12/1523 PY-SOSEC-20231215P 106,136.51
85989988~ 12/15123 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL $6,698.80 1220 WT R
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-NET-20231215P 6,698.80
DEPOSITED
99939985 12/15/23 ZZDD SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST $1,079,938.94 1220 WT R
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-DDF-20231215P 13,050.00
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net 047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-DDN-20231215P 1,066,888.94
99999986 1215123 GAPA1 Great American Plan Administrators Inc $35,889.69 1220 WT R
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - C FOR LINCOLN 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-VD01C-20231215P 7,638.85
INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - E FOR AMERICAN FUNDS 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-VDO1E-20231215P 4,425.85
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - G FOR EMPLOYEE 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-VD01G-20231215P 1,650.00
BENEFIT/GWN
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - ING (AETNA) 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-VDO011-20231215P 2,333.96
EMPLOYEE - T.SA. - L FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-VDO1L-20231215P 6,672.00
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - M FOR LINCOLN 04701 7 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-VD01M-20231215P 1,620.00
FINANCIAL .
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. -QFOR FIDELITY 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-VD01Q-20231215P 2,685.00
INVESTMENT ' o .
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - R FOR WADDELL AND 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/1523 PY-VDO1R-20231215P 2,445.00
REED - . .
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 1 FOR EMPLOYEE 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 ° 12/15123 PY-VRO1-20231215P o 440.00
BENEFIT : '
EMP!_.OYEE - ROTH - 2 FOR FIDELITY 04701 7 10-0470.001.000.00.00 ) 12/,15/23 PY-VR02-20231215P . ’ 100.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 3 FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001 .000.00.00. 12/15/23 PY-VR03-20231215P . . 1,235.00
INVES‘[MENTS ‘
EMPLQYEE - ROTH - 4 FOR LINCOLN 12/15/23 PY-VR04-20231215P ’ 4,304.03

04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00



Date: 01/05/24
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Check Dates 12/01/23 - 12/31/23

Shaler Area School District )
SUPPLEMENT C.1A OF JANUARY 10, 2024 FOR JANUARY 17, 2024 (CHECKS) 2023-2024
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BAROS5

Check # 00001000 - 99999999

Check Date  Vendor# VendorName PO. - FP InvDate Invoice# CheckAmount  Batch Src Stat

10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank '

99999986 12/15/23 GAPA1 Great American Plan Administrators Inc $35,889.69 1220 WT R
FINANCIAL ‘
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 5§ FOR WAD & REED 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/15/23  PY-VR05-20231215P 50.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 6 FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-VR06-20231215P 290.00

99999987 12115023 2233 VOYA RETIREMENT SYSTEM $532057 1220 WT O
EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 464002 / 10-0464.002.000.00.00 12115123 PY-RTGDC-20231215P 2,926.34
EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 475030 / 10-0475.030.000.00.00 12/15/23 PY-RTGDC-20231215P 2,394.23

99999990 12/04/23  AMA12 AMAZON.COM $6,402.57 20231207 CC R
SUPPLIES - HS MUSIC 116103112/ 10-1110.610.000.31.12 20231062 P 10/26123 112-4058436-2047461 -99.58
SUPT - GENERAL SUPPLIES 2360610 / 10-2360.610.000.00.00 11/06/23  114-5836922-9697849 2857
SUPT - GENERAL SUPPLIES 2360610 / 10-2360.610.000.00.00 11/03/23 114-8828506-6441055 -20.25
CREDIT REFERENCING PO #20230743 & CK 121161010 / 10-1211.610.000.10.00 11/07/23 CR114-4211622-8649836 -368.63
#99999442
CREDIT REFERENCING PO #20230923 & CK 116103110/ 10-1110.610.000.31.10 11721723  CR114-6601873-3469843 -84.77
#99999442
PBIS GRANT 1161018231 / 10-1110.610.182.31.01 20231121 F 110823 111-1522424-7560223 1,042.42
MAINT - GEN SUP - ELEM SCH 262061019 / 10-2620.610.000.19.00 20231046 F 10/26/23 111-4391909-5252241 240.00
GENERAL SUPPLIES - BURCHFIELD 1161011/ 10-1110.610.000.11.00 20231082 P 11/05/23 111-4629110-5668223 45.97
GENERAL SUPPLIES - BURCHFIELD 1161011 / 10-1110.610.000.11.00 20231082 F 10/30/23 111-6788673-8060225 149.00
MAINT - GEN SUP - ELEM SCH 262061019 / 10-2620.610.000.19.00 20231046 P 10/25/23 111-8020795-1009824 324.00
SUPPLIES - MIDDLE SCHOOL WORLD LANG 6103506 / 10-1110.610.000.35.06 20231144 F 14123 112-0225648-3490602 40.28
GENERAL SUPPLIES - HIGH SCHOOL 1161031/ 10-1110.610.000.31.00 20231143 F 1113223 112-0271310-7374639 28.24
SUPPLIES - HS MATH 6103111/ 10-1110.610.000.31.11 20231143 F 1143723  112-0271310-7374639 13.08
SUPT - GENERAL SUPPLIES 2360610 / 10-2360.610.000.00.00 20231096 P 10/3123 112-0325003-4879401 84.25
INSTRUCTIONAL - SOFTWARE SUP & 1161831 / 10-1110.650.000.31.00 20231038 P 10/25/23 112-2305957-1901852 85.40
LICENSING - HIGH SCHOOL - .

EDUC - SUPPLIES - HS TECH ED 116103110/ 10-1110.610.000.31.10 20231021 F 10/26/23 112-2543578-0452237A 385.30
SUPT - GENERAL SUPPLIES 2360610 / 10-2360.610.000.00.00 110123 112-3204384-4611435 " 75.99
SOFTWARE SUPPLIES & LICENSING - 1161811/ 10-1110.650.000.11.00 20231150 F 1113123 112-3388307-5405819 74.00
BURCHFIELD ‘ '

SUPPLIES - HS MUSIC 20231062 P 1026723 112-4058436-2047461 137.57

116103112/ 10-1110.610.000.31.12



Page: 14
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Check # 00001000 - 99999999

Date: 01/05/24
Time:13:29:35

Check Dates 12/01/23 - 12/31/23

. Shaler Area School District
SUPPLEMENT C.1A OF JANUARY 10, 2024 FOR JANUARY 17, 2024 (CHECKS) 2023-2024

225061015 / 10-2250.610.000.15.00

Check Date Vendor# Vendor Name P.O. F/P InvDate Invoice# Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank ' :
99999990 12/04/23 AMA12 AMAZON.COM : $6,402.57 20231207 CC R

SUPPLIES - HS MUSIC 116103112/ 10-1110.610.000.31.12 20231062 F 10/25/23 112-4950880-8306622 99.58
SUPPLIES - HS FAMILY & CONSUMER 116103109 / 10-1110.610.000.31.09 20231154 F 1 1/17/23 112-5154780-0374627 114.26
SCIENCE '
INSTRUCTIONAL - SOFTWARE SUP & 1161831 /7 10-1110.650.000.31.00 20231038 F  10/26/23 112-5332094-3096223 104.19
LICENSING - HIGH SCHOOL
SUPPLIES - HS FAMILY & CONSUMER 116103109 / 10-1110.610.000.31.09 20231154 P 1117/23 112-5849279-1161858 65.99
SCIENCE
SOFTWARE SUPPLIES & LICENSING - 11618147 10-1110.650.000.14.00 20231084 F  10/30/23 112-6331814-4025831 9.81
RESERVE
INSTRUCTIONAL - SOFTWARE SUP & 1161831/ 10-1110.650.000.31.00 20231084 F  10/30/23 112-6331814-4025831 55.98
LICENSING - HIGH SCHOOL
SOFTWARE SUPPLIES & LICENSING - MIDDLE 1161835 / 10-1110.650.000.35.00 20231084 F  10/30/23 112-6331814-4025831 77.89
SCHOOL
Basketball - Boys - GENERAL SUPPLIES 3257610/ 10-3257.610.000.00.00 20231104 F  11/05/23 112-8994033-9725051 78.58
Misc Athletics - GENERAL SUPPLIES 3299610 / 10-3299.610.000.00.00 20231104 F  11/05/23 112-8994033-9725051 26.70
Community Services - General Supplies 3361041113 / 10-3300.610.411.13.00 20231151 F  11/16/23 113-0657301-6381051 177.43
Community Services - General Supplies 3361041114/ 10-3300.610.411.14.00 20231151 F  11/16/23 113-0657301-6381051 177.42
MAINT - GEN SUP - HS 262061031 / 10-2620.610.000.31.00 20231174 F  11/24/23 113-2828499-7348228 117.32
MAINT - GEN SUP - ELEM SCH 262061019 / 10-2620.610.000.19.00 20231087 F  10/30/23 113-4262274-7264268 259.74
MAINT - GEN SUP -MS 262061035 / 10-2620.610.000.35.00 20231083 F 10/31/23 113-5494462-9960252 336.41
SUPPLIES - MIDDLE SCHOOL MATH 6103511/ 10-1110.610.000.35.11 20231044 F  10/20/23 113-8221031-6545814 0.20
SUPPLIES - MIDDLE SCHOOL MATH 6103511 /10-1110.610.000.35.11 20231044 F  10/20/23 113-8221031-6545814 67.34
SUPT - GENERAL SUPPLIES 2360610 / 10-2360.610.000.00.00 20231096 - F  11/01/23 113-89126039-6080255 18.80
MIDDLE/ELEM - GENERAL SUPPLIES 225061019 / 10-2250.610.000.19.00 20231052 F 110123 114-0983221-1139453 38.75
LIBRARY - ELEC MEDIA BOOKS&PERIODICAL - 225064813 / 10-2250.648.000.1.3.00 20231132 F 1171123 114-3045160-1281033 1,102.19
MARZOLF . .
LIFE SKILLS - GENERAL SUPPLIES - 121161030/ 10-1211.610.000.30.00 20231107 F  11/06/23 114-4881168-6911432 172.78
SECONDARY . .
SUPT - GENERAL SUPPLIES 2360619 /10-2360.61 0.000.00.00 ) 20231111 P 11/06/23 114-5836922-9697849 28.57
Office/superintendent - General Supplies 000000000327 / 10-2360.610.411.13.00 11/06/23 114-5836922-9697849 14.28

) Office/superintendent - General Supplies 236061041114 / 10-2360.610.411.14.00 ) 11/06/23 114-5836922-9697849 14.29
SCOTT - GENERAL SUPPLIES : 20231129 F 1107723 114-6633441-8660267 75.97
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Page: 15
BARO55

Check # 00001000 - 99999999

iInvDate invoice# Check Amount Batch  Src  Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
99999990 12/04/23 ~ AMA12 AMAZON.COM . $6,402.57 20231207 CC R
Judgements Payable - AW 0422006 / 10-0422.006.000.00.00 20231013 “F  10/26/23 114-7764554-2529013 829.00
ELEMENTARY - GENERAL SUPPLIES 244061010 / 10-2440.610.000.10.00 20231118 F  11/06/23 114-8601466-2010611 174.90
SUPT - GENERAL SUPPLIES 2360610 / 10-2360.610.000.00.00 20231111 F  11/03/23 114-8828506-6441055 20.25
Office/superintendent - General Supplies 000000000327 / 10-2360.610.411.13.00 11/03/23 114-8828506-6441055 10.12
Officefsuperintendent - General Supplies 236061041114 / 10-2360.610.411.14.00 11/03/123 114-8828506-6441055 10.13
99999991 12/29/23 2202 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $49,462.33 1220 WT R
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsyivania 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 12/18/23 PY-ST-PA-20231218P 37.33
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsyivania 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-ST-PA-20231229P 49,425.00
99999992 12120123 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL $412,763.33 1220 WT R
EMPLOYEE - Federal income Tax 047012 / 10-0470.012.000.00.00 12/18/23 PY-FiT-20231218P 59.59
EMPLOYEE - Federal income Tax 047012/ 10-0470.012.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-FIT-20231229P 167,356.76
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 12/18/23 PY-MCARE-20231218P 17.63
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 12/18/23 PY-MCARE-20231218P 17.63
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-MCARE-20231229P 23,318.58
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-MCARE-20231229P 23,318.58
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 12/18/23 PY-SOSEC-20231218P 75.39
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 12/18/23 PY-SOSEC-20231218P 75.39
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 1229/23 PY-SOSEC-20231229P 99,261.89
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-SOSEC-20231228P 99,261.89
99999993 12129123 2201 PNC BANK PAYROLL $6,688.79 1220 WT O
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT" 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 12/18/123 PY-NET-20231218P 839.74
DEPOSITED )
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT 047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-NET-20231229P 5,849.05
DE.POSITED
99999994 ‘ 12/29/23  ZZDD SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST . $1,041,462.07 1220 WT R
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 © 1229723 . PY-DDN-20231229P 1,028,387.07
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed © 047070/ 10-9470.070.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-DDF-20231229P 13,075.00
99999995 12/29/23 GAPA1 Great American Plan Administrators Inc $35,866.88

1220 WT O
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Check # 80001000 - 99999999

04709 / 10-0470.008.000.00.00

Check Date Vendor# Vendor Name InvDate  Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
. 40-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
-99999995 1229123 GAPA1 Great American Plan Administrators inc . $35,866.88 1220 WT O
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - C FOR LINCOLN 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-VD0O1C-20231229P 7,523.36
INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - E FOR AMERICAN FUNDS 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-VDO1E-20231229P 4,425.75
EMPLOYEE - T.SA. - G FOR EMPLOYEE 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-VD01G-20231229P 1,650.00
BENEFIT/GWN
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - ING (AETNA) 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-VD011-20231229P 2,296.74
EMPLOYEE - T.SA. - L FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-VDO1L-20231229P 6,702.00
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - M FOR LINCOLN 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 12/29/23 PY-VD0O1M-20231229P 1,620.00
FINANCIAL